
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
                        MINISTRY OF CULTURE 

                    RAJYA SABHA 
                         UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4015 

                       TO BE ANSWERED ON 07TH April, 2022 
 

                           FILLING OF POSTS AT NAVA  NALANDA  MAHAVIHARA 

4015    Smt. Chhaya Verma:  
            Shri Ram Nath Thakur:  
            Shri Vishambhar Prasad Nishad:  
            Ch. Sukhram Singh Yadav:  
 

Will the Minister of Culture be pleased to state: 

(a) details of teaching and non-teaching vacancies filled in Nava Nalanda Mahavihara, 
a deemed University, during last two years, post-wise;  

(b) whether eligibility criteria has been fixed as per Government norms for appointment 
of non-teaching staff and UGC norms for teaching posts;  

(c) whether reservation roaster policy has been followed in appointment, if so, whether 
advertisement reflects the post reserved for particular reserve category on which 
appointments have been made;  

(d) whether posts had been identified for physically challenged candidates according to 
provisions applicable in public employment; and  

(e) whether Government has approved appointments, if so, details in this regard? 
 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH  
EASTERN REGION  

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 
(a) Total 14 Vacancies in Teaching Posts and 12 Vacancies in Non-Teaching posts 

have been filled in Nava Nalanda Mahavihara during the last two years. Details are 
Annexed. 

(b) All appointments in Nava Nalanda Mahavihara against Teaching/Non-Teaching posts are 
made as per the relevant Recruitment Rules framed for each post/Grade. These 
Recruitment Rules provide for specific eligibility criteria for appointment against 
Teaching/Non-Teaching posts in consonance with the relevant Government norms/UGC 
norms. 

(c) Reservation Roster is maintained in Nava Nalanda Mahavihara in respect of all the 
Posts/Grades. The Reservation Roster policy is strictly followed while making any 
appointment. All advertisements issued for filling up of any vacancy duly reflect the 
particular category of the vacancy viz Reserved/Unreserved. 

(d) Yes, Sir. 
(e) As per the Bye-laws of Nava Nalanda Mahavihara, Board of Management is the appointing 

authority to approve the appointments against all teaching posts.  All the appointments to 
Group ‘B’ and ‘C’ posts (non-teaching) are approved by the Vice-Chancellor of the institute, 
who is appointing authority as per the relevant Recruitment Rules i.r.o. of these posts.   
Appointment of Vice-Chancellor of Nava Nalanda Mahavihara is approved/ finalized by the 
Ministry of Culture. 
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Annexure 

Statement indicating the details of Vacancies filled against Teaching & Non-
Teaching posts in Nava Nalanda Mahavihara, Nalanda during the last two 
years 
 
Teaching Staff 
 
 

 
Non-teaching Staff 

 

Sl. No. Designation Name of Person Date of Joining 

1 Accounts Officer Shri Nitish Kumar Pandey 12.04.2021 
2 Private Secretary Shri AlokRanjan 12.04.2021 
3 Senior Assistant Shri Rajeev Kumar 12.04.2021 
4 Senior Assistant Shri AstitvaSwaroop Mishra 12.04.2021 
5 Steno-cum-Typist Shri Shubham Mishra 12.04.2021 
6 Library Assistant Smt. Komal Bharti 12.04.2021 
7 MTS Shri SomeshChandar 12.04.2021 
8 MTS Shri Lalan Kumar 12.04.2021 
9 MTS Shri Praful Kumar 12.04.2021 
10 MTS Shri KaruParsad 12.04.2021 
11 MTS Shri Sanjay Sharma 12.04.2021 
12 MTS Shri Ankit Kumar 12.04.2021 

 

Sl. No. Name of Posts Name of Person 
 

Name of 
Department 

Date of 
Appointme

nt 
1. Professor Prof.  Rana Purushottam 

Kumar Singh 
Buddhist 
Studies 

04.11.2020 

2. Professor Prof.RavindraNath 
Srivastava 

Hindi 04.11.2020 

3. Professor Prof.Sushim Dubey Philosophy 04.11.2020 
4 Professor Prof. Vijay Kumar Karn Sanskrit 04.11.2020 
5. Associate Professor Dr. Narendra Dutt Tiwari Sanskrit 06.11.2020 
6. Associate Professor Dr. Pradeep Kumar Das A.H.C. & 

Arch. 
09.11.2020 

7. Associate Professor Dr.Mukesh Kr. Verma Buddhist 
Studies 

10.11.2020 

8. Associate Professor Dr.Meeta English 26.11.2020 
9. Assistant Professor Shri Bhishma Kumar English 04.11.2020 
10 Assistant Professor Dr.SonamLamo Buddhist 

Studies 
04.11.2020 

11 Assistant Professor Dr. Rajesh Kumar Mishra Sanskrit 04.11.2020 
12 Assistant Professor Dr. Anurag Sharma Hindi 04.11.2020 
13 Assistant Professor Dr.Suresh Kumar Buddhist 

Studies 
04.11.2020 

14 Assistant Professor Shri Jitendra Kumar A.H.C. & 
Arch. 

16.11.2020 
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